To the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

April 10, 2023

Regarding Cancellation of Companies with an Expired Financial Security

RJT Energy Consultants, LLC Docket Number A-2012-2289792

RJT Energy Consultants, LLC received a Tentative Order stemming from the meeting held on March 16, 2023, to have its license cancelled due to non-timely renewal of our in-place Letter of Credit.

In a follow up with the bank that supports our Annual Letter of Credit (Key Bank), we learned that their internal process had slowed the renewal process leading to us missing our renewal deadline.

With the Commission's permission, RJT Energy Consultants would like to remain on the approved EGS list.

As per Number 4 as ordered in the Tentative Order, RJT Energy Consultants has secured the Letter of Credit renewal form in the favor of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, set to arrive Monday, April 10, 2023, at the Commission's office at 400 North Street in Harrisburg.

Respectfully submitted,

Tucker O'Connell

Tucker O'Connell
Partner, Chief Financial Officer
RJT Energy Consultants
110 Washington Avenue
North Haven, CT 06473
(203) 821-7825
(203) 209-1920 cell
tucker@rjtenergy.com
www.rjtenergy.com

